Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of the Assignor's name previously recorded on Reel 019914 Frame 0297. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joannes G. VAN DE GROENENDAAL	09/21/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Computer Associates Think, Inc.	
Street Address:	One CA Plaza	
City:	Islandia	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11749	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11828739

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 770-7516

Email: susan.trader@pillsburylaw.com

PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1650 Tysons Boulevard

Address Line 2: P. O. Box 10500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	019287-0316607
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rick A. Toering

Total Attachments: 5

source=0316607_Assignment#page1.tif source=0316607_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020225 FRAME: 0203

500416977

source=0316607_Assignment#page3.tif source=0316607_Assignment#page4.tif source=0316607_Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020225 FRAME: 0204

USPTO 10/4/2007 6:58:55 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO:PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN COMPANY:1650 TYSON'S BLVD.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version Stylesheet Version			10/03/2007 500368061	
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		N	lame	Execution Date
Joannes G. GROEI	NENDAAL			09/21/2007
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA			
Name:	Computer As	sociate	es Think. Inc.	
Street Address:	One CA Plaz			
City:	Islandia			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	11749			
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total: 1			
Property	Туре		Number	
Application Number: 11828		739		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:	(703)77	0-7901		
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Phone: 703-770-7900				
Email: andrea.terry@pillsburylaw.com				
Correspondent Name: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman				
Address Line 1: 1650 Tyson's Blvd.				
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 10500				
Address Line 4: Mclean, VIRGINIA 22102				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		019287-0316607		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Syed J. Ali		
Total Attachments: 2 source=019287_0316607_ExAssgn#page1.tif source=019287_0316607_ExAssgn#page2.tif				

PATENT

REEL: 020225 FRAME: 0205

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Joannes G. VAN DE GROENENDAAL, a citizen of South Africa, residing at 1203 NW Mayfield Road, Portland, Oregon 97229, (hereinafter "Assignor"), has made an invention entitled:

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SECURE ACCESS CONTROL IN A WIRELESS NETWORK" described in United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/828,739, filed July 26, 2007, and

WHEREAS, Computer Associates Think, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at One CA Plaza, Islandia, NY 11749, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, application and all Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes, and divisions which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in the said application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes, and divisions which may be granted therefor and all rights to claim priority on the basis of said application; and I further grant to Assignee the sole right to sue and collect damages for past infringement;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

AND I HEREBY warrant and covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

1 of 2

Attorney Docket No. 019287-0316607

AND I HEREBY agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitute, and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.

Signature	of	Inventor:
Inventor's	N	ame.

Date of Execution:

Joannes G. VAN DE GROENENDAAL

2 of 2

RECORDED: 12/11/2007